ACE Stoßdämpfer GmbH  ·  PO Box 1510  ·  D-40740 Langenfeld, Germany  ·  T +49 (0)2173 - 9226-10 (Technik -20)  ·  F +49 (0)2173 - 9226-19  ·  info@ace-int.eu  ·  www.ace-ace.comVersion 03.2021 ACE Stoßdämpfer GmbH  ·  www.ace-ace.com23_24_0189 Version 01.2024
General instructions and technical details
Operating and mounting instructions
Metering Orifice for Controlled Velocities
Filled with High Pressure
Nitrogen Gas
Valve
Oil Zone for End Position Damping

Max. force.
The max. forces for the mounting parts and fittings relate to the
compressed gas spring. If these are exceeded there is a risk of
breakage.
Performance data and dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Recommended force
range max.
N
Weight
kg
GS-8-20 20 72 100 0.0118
GS-8-30 30 92 100 0.0136
GS-8-40 40 112 100 0.0156
GS-8-50 50 132 100 0.0176
GS-8-60 60 152 100 0.0196
GS-8-80 80 192 100 0.0234
ACE Stoßdämpfer GmbH  ·  PO Box 1510  ·  D-40740 Langenfeld, Germany  ·  T +49 (0)2173 - 9226-10 (Technik -20)  ·  F +49 (0)2173 - 9226-19  ·  info@ace-int.eu  ·  www.ace-ace.comVersion 03.2021 ACE Stoßdämpfer GmbH  ·  www.ace-ace.com23_24_0189 Version 01.2024
3
Industrial gas spring – push type GS-8 (with valve technology)
Mounting instructions and mounting accessories

Ø
OG3.5OA3.51 Up to max. 180 N
1 Note! Max. static load in N; note force increase when pushing in
(progression). Higher load possible on request.
Performance data and dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Recommended force
range max.
N
Weight
kg
GS-10-20 20 72 100 0.0160
GS-10-30 30 92 100 0.0170
GS-10-40 40 112 100 0.0190
GS-10-50 50 132 100 0.0205
GS-10-60 60 152 100 0.0225
GS-10-80 80 192 100 0.0265
Packaging disposal
Please dispose of the transportation packaging in an environ-
mentally-friendly manner. Recycling packaging materials saves
raw materials and reduces waste. The packaging materials do

Ø
OG3.5OA3.51 Up to max. 180 N
1 Note! Max. static load in N; note force increase when pushing in
(progression). Higher load possible on request.
Performance data and dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Recommended force
range max.
N
Weight
kg
GS-12-20 20 72 180 0.0275
GS-12-30 30 92 180 0.0310
GS-12-40 40 112 180 0.0345
GS-12-50 50 132 180 0.0385
GS-12-60 60 152 180 0.0425
GS-12-80 80 192 150 0.0505
GS-12-100 100 232 150 0.0575
GS-12-120 120 272 120 0.0655
GS-12-150 150 332 100 0.0760
Packaging disposal
Please dispose of the transportation packaging in an environ-
mentally-friendly manner. Recycling packaging materials saves
raw materials and reduces waste. The packaging materials do

Ø
1 Up to max. 500 N PA5 PG5
1 Note! Max. static load in N; note force increase when pushing in
(progression). Higher load possible on request.
Performance data and dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Recommended force
range max.
N
Weight
kg
GS-15-20 20 67 400 0.0440
GS-15-40 40 107 400 0.0580
GS-15-50 50 127 400 0.0655
GS-15-60 60 147 400 0.0725
GS-15-80 80 187 400 0.0860
GS-15-100 100 227 400 0.1000
GS-15-120 120 267 400 0.1135
GS-15-150 150 327 400 0.1350
GS-15-200 200 427 350 0.1680
Packaging disposal
Please dispose of the transportation packaging in an environ-
mentally-friendly manner. Recycling packaging materials saves
raw materials and reduces waste. The packaging materials do

Protective tube
W8-19
Discharge tool
DE-GAS-8
Performance data and dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Recommended force
range max.
N
Weight
kg
GS-19-50 50 164 700 0.1370
GS-19-100 100 264 700 0.1915
GS-19-150 150 364 700 0.2420
GS-19-200 200 464 700 0.2970
GS-19-250 250 564 600 0.3540
GS-19-300 300 664 450 0.4105
Packaging disposal
Please dispose of the transportation packaging in an environ-
mentally-friendly manner. Recycling packaging materials saves
raw materials and reduces waste. The packaging materials do

Ø
10
8.1
Ø
Performance data and dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Recommended force
range max.
N
Weight
kg
GS-22-50 50 164 1,300 0.1950
GS-22-100 100 264 1,300 0.2705
GS-22-150 150 364 1,300 0.3415
GS-22-200 200 464 1,300 0.4150
GS-22-250 250 564 1,300 0.4800
GS-22-300 300 664 1,100 0.5600
GS-22-350 350 764 850 0.6385
GS-22-400 400 864 650 0.7080
GS-22-450 450 964 550 0.7810
GS-22-500 500 1,064 450 0.8545
GS-22-550 550 1,164 400 0.9250
GS-22-600 600 1,264 350 1.0000
GS-22-650 650 1,364 300 1.0600
GS-22-700 700 1,464 250 1.0800
Installation instructions
Gas springs are maintenance-free and ready to install. Before
installation and use, check whether the identification number on
the gas spring matches the respective designation on the delivery

Note the dimensioning for mounting when using accessory parts.
Bolts for fitting of accessories are not included.
If you have any questions, please phone +49 (0)2173 - 9226-20
for free advice.
Performance data and dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Recommended force
range max.
N
Weight
kg
GS-28-100 100 262 2,500 0.4865
GS-28-150 150 362 2,500 0.6180
GS-28-200 200 462 2,500 0.7435
GS-28-250 250 562 2,500 0.8795
GS-28-300 300 662 2,500 1.0090
GS-28-350 350 762 2,500 1.1410
GS-28-400 400 862 2,400 1.2705
GS-28-450 450 962 1,950 1.3975
GS-28-500 500 1,062 1,600 1.5285
GS-28-550 550 1,162 1,350 1.6555
GS-28-600 600 1,262 1,150 1.7820
GS-28-650 650 1,362 1,000 1.9095
GS-28-700 700 1,462 900 2.0200
GS-28-750 750 1,562 800 2.1720
Packaging disposal
Please dispose of the transportation packaging in an environ-
mentally-friendly manner. Recycling packaging materials saves
raw materials and reduces waste. The packaging materials do

Discharge tool
DE-GAS-14
The end fittings can be combined in any manner and must be secured against
twisting by the customer, if necessary. See mounting accessories.
Performance data and dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Recommended force
range max.
N
Weight
kg
GS-40-100 100 317 5,000 1.2235
GS-40-150 150 417 5,000 1.4420
GS-40-200 200 517 5,000 1.6685
GS-40-250 250 617 5,000 2.1190
GS-40-300 300 717 5,000 2.1190
GS-40-400 400 917 5,000 2.5785
GS-40-500 500 1,117 5,000 3.0195
GS-40-600 600 1,317 4,150 3.4505
GS-40-800 800 1,717 2,550 4.3485
GS-40-10001 1,000 2,117 1,700 5.2145
1  Only on request: This gas spring has to comply with the Pressure Equipment Directive
(PED). A check of the application is necessary in individual cases. Please contact our
technical service.
Packaging disposal

E24 Joint head E24
 up to max. 50,000 N
Protective tube
W24-70
Performance data and dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
Recommended force
range max.
N
Weight
kg
GS-70-100 100 320 13,000 4.8
GS-70-200 200 520 13,000 6.0
GS-70-300 300 720 13,000 7.2
GS-70-4001 400 920 13,000 8.4
GS-70-5001 500 1,120 13,000 9.6
GS-70-6001 600 1,320 13,000 10.8
GS-70-7001 700 1,520 13,000 12.0
GS-70-8001 800 1,720 11,550 13.2
1  Only on request: This gas spring has to comply with the Pressure Equipment Directive
(PED). A check of the application is necessary in individual cases. Please contact our
technical service.
Packaging disposal